P10000104081

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| <u> </u> |

Office Use Only



000189049200

12/29/10--01030--019 **87.50

ONL LAHABUELT LONG

010 DEC 29 AH 9: 40

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: Clean X-TV (PROPOSED CORPOR | eme, Inc. RATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) | |
|--|--|--|
| Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the are \$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED | |
| FROM: Laura C. Py Nan C/o Pyne Law Group, If 23091 Frank ford A Panama City City S50-215-900 Daytime Laurapyne C E-mail address: (to be us | me (Printed or typed) A Avenue, Suite A Address E Address S S S Telephone number A S S S S S S S S S S S S | Service of the servic |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Please note Artide Ten - effective date is January 1, 2011.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Clean X-Treme, Inc.

ARTICLE ONE: The name of this corporation is Clean X-Treme, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO: The principal place of business and mailing address is 9110 Tracy Way; Panama City, FL; 32404.

ARTICLE THREE: The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE FOUR: The total number of shares that the corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares. Such shares shall be of a single class.

ARTICLE FIVE: The name and address of the person who is appointed to act as the initial director and officer of this corporation is:

Angelia L. Schneider – Director and President 9110 Tracy Way Panama City, FL 32404

ARTICLE SIX: The name and address in this state of the corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

Laura Pyne c/o Pyne Law Group, P.A. 2309 Frankford Avenue, Suite A Panama City, FL, 32405

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature Registered Agent

12/26/10 Date

ARTICLE SEVEN: The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under Florida law.

ARTICLE EIGHT: The corporation is authorized to indemnify the directors and officers of the corporation to the fullest extent permissible under Florida law.

ARTICLE NINE: The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Laura Pyne c/o Pyne Law Group, P.A. 2309 Frankford Avenue, Suite A Panama City, FL, 32405

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature / Incorporator

/28/2010 Date

ARTICLE TEN: The effective date of this corporation is January 1, 2011.

2010 DEC 29 AM 9: 49